CreditAccess Grameen Limited



Ref: CAGL/EQ/2024-25/150

Grameen

CreditAccess®

January 17, 2025

To BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai- 400001 Scrip code: 541770

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai - 400051 Symbol: CREDITACC

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub.: Invitation for Conference Call with Investors and Analysts:

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Para A of Part A of Schedule III to the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed invitation for Q3 FY25 results conference call, with the Investors and Analysts scheduled on **Friday, January 24, 2025,** at **06:30 PM (IST)**.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours' Truly For CreditAccess Grameen Limited

M. J. Mahadev Prakash Company Secretary & Chief Compliance Officer

Encl.: As above

Our Financial Products







INSTITUTIONAL EQUITIES

HDFC Securities Limited

invites you to participate in an earnings conference call with the management of



CreditAccess Grameen Ltd.

to discuss the results for the quarter Q3FY25 on Friday, 24 January 2025, at 06:30 pm (IST)

CreditAccess Grameen will be represented by

Mr. Udaya Kumar Hebbar, Managing Director
Mr. Ganesh Narayanan, Chief Executive Officer
Mr. Nilesh Dalvi, Chief Financial Officer
Mr. Sahib Sharma, DGM - Investor Relations

DIAL-IN DETAILS

Universal Access: +91 22 6280 1458 Available all over India: +91 22 7115 8846

International Numbers (Toll Free)

Hong Kong: 800964448 Singapore: 8001012045 UK: 08081011573 USA: 18667462133

<u>RSVP</u>

Krishnan ASV venkata.krishnan@hdfcsec.com, +91-22-6171-7314

Deepak Shinde

deepak.shinde@hdfcsec.com, +91-22-6171-7323

Link for Diamond Pass Registration